Minutes of the Meeting of the
Louisiana State Board of Social Work Examiners
June 10, 2011

John McBride, LCSW, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 9:04 a.m., Friday, June
10, 2011, in the Conference Room at the Board office located at 18550 Highland Road,
Suite B, Baton Rouge, Louisiana. Emily Efferson, Administrator, and Regina Breaux,
Administrative Assistant, were present for the entire meeting. Other individuals present
for a portion of the meeting were Carmen Weisner and Linda Kelly Woodruff.

Hope Himel-Benson, LCSW, conducted roll call. Board members present included
Evelyn Jenkins, LCSW, John McBride, LCSW, Hope Himel-Benson, LCSW, Michael
Hickerson, RSW, Lisa Lipsey, LCSW, and Naaman Stewart, LMSW.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Carmen Weisner, Executive Director of NASW-LA Chapter, briefly discussed the bill
that Senator Mount introduced to combine the LPC board and Psychology board. Ms.
Weisner stated that Senator Mount assured NASW that social workers would not be
included in this bill.

AGENDA

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Michael Hickerson and
unanimously carried, to add item 8o, Request for Board Members to Present at
Together We Can Workshop, and to accept the agenda as amended.

PRESENTATION OF CONSENT AGREEMENT AND ORDER

Emalie Boyce, Assistant Attorney General, presented the board with a Consent
Agreement and Order for Jessica Donaho, LMSW, which had been previously
negotiated and agreed to by Ms. Donaho in resolution of Complaint #2011-39. Ms.
Donaho provided written consent to have the Consent Agreement and Order presented
witheut her presence. Motion was made by Naaman Stewart, seconded by Michaeal
Hickerson and unanimously carried, to accept the Consent Agreement and Order as
presented.

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

A hearing in the matter of the Summary Suspension against Charles “Biily” Netterville,
Jr., was conducted. George Papale was present as legal counsel for the Board. Emalie
Boyce, Assistant Attorney General, was present as prosecution on behalf of the State of
Louisiana. A court reporter from Baton Rouge Court Reporters was present to record
the proceedings. The hearing panel consisted of board members, Naaman Stewart,
LMSW, John McBride, LCSW, Evelyn Jenkins, LCSW, Hope Himai-Benson, LCSW, and
Lisa Lipsey, LCSW. John McBride served as the Presiding Officer.

Motion was made by Naaman Stewart, seconded oy Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to keep the record open to subpoena Mr. Netterville’s medicai



records in order to obtain documentation of the physician’'s purpose to prescribe
benzodiazepines to a person with a history of abuse.

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to go in to Executive Session at 11:20 a.m. for the following reasons:

to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health
of a person, provided that such person is notified in writing at least twenty-four
hours before the meeting,

and for investigative proceedings regarding allegations of misconduct.

Votes for going in to Executive Session: John McBride yes; Evelyn Jenkins, yes; Hope
Himel-Benson, yes; Michael Hickerson, yes, Lisa Lipsey, yes, and Naaman Stewart,
yes.

Motion was made by Naaman Stewart, seconded by Lisa Lipsey Stewart and
unanimously carried, to come out of Executive Session at 11:35 a.m. to make the
following motions:

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Naaman Stewart and
unanimously carried, that based on the evidence presented thus far, the summary
suspension on Charles "Billy” Netterville’s license remains in effect.

A hearing in the matter of the Summary Suspension against Gary Cantrell was
conducted. George Papale was present as legal counsel for the Board. Emalie Boyce,
Assistant Attorney General, was present as prosecution on behalf of the State of
Louisiana. A court reporter from Baton Rouge Court Reporters was present to record
the proceedings. The hearing panel consisted of board members, Naaman Stewart,
LMSW, Hope Himel-Benson, LCSW, Evelyn Jenkins, LCSW, Lisa Lipsey, LCSW, and
John McBride, LCSW. John McBride served as the Presiding Officer.

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to go in to Executive Session at 12:10 p.m. for the following reasons:

to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health
of a person, provided that such person is notified in writing at least twenty-four
hours before the meeting,

and for investigative proceedings regarding allegations of misconduct.
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Votes for going in to Executive Session: John McBride yes; Evelyn Jenkins, yes; Hope
Himel-Benson, yes; Michael Hickerson, yes, Lisa Lipsey, yes, and Naaman Stewart,
yes.

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Naaman Stewart and
unanimously carried, to come out of Executive Session at 2:25 p.m. to make the
following motions:

MONITORING REPORTS-IMPAIRED PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM (IPP)

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to accept the report submitted by Sherril Rudd, LCSW, [PP
Manager.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to require JG-09 to meet with the board for an informal conference due to non-
compliance of the IPP.

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to file a complaint against MP-10 and to require him to meet with the board for
an informal conference due to non-compliance of the IPP.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to require DW-09 to meet with the board for an informal
conference due to non-compliance of the IPP.

VIONITORING REPORTS-DISCIPLINARY
Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to accept the disciplinary monitoring report.

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and unanimously
carried, to deny the request made by Lesa Sharkey, LCSW, and to uphold th eir
previous decision that she is required to participate in the IPP an additional three
months due to missed call-ins.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to allow Chris Geske, LMSW, and additional 60 days to complete
his continuing education requirement as required in his Consent Agreement and Order.

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to send Jacqueline Spence, LMSW, to the Attorney General’s office to draft an
Administrative Complaint due to noncompliance of her Consent Agreement and Order.

MINUTES
Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to accept the minutes as presented for the April 29-30, 2011 board meeting.



Compliance Hearing for Derick Dauphin, MSW

Mr. Dauphin requested a Compliance Hearing to appeal the board’s decision to deny
his RSW application on April 29, 2011. His application was denied because he did not
indicate on his application that he had any state or federal charges. However, his
criminal background check documented charges. Mr. Dauphin testified that two of the
arrest charges were not accepted, and that one of the charges has been expunged. Mr.
Dauphin was represented by attorney, Tony Dooley. Mr. Dooley explained to the board
that expungement is explained to the lay person by the court that once the charges
have been expunged it is as if the charges never occurred.

Compliance Hearing for Ursula Chew

Ms. Chew requested a Compliance Hearing to appeal the board’s decision to deny her
RSW application on April 29, 2011. Her application was denied because she did not
indicate on her application that she had any state or federal charges. However, her
criminal background check documented charges. Ms. Chew testified that she was
arrested, but never charged. She stated that she hired an attorney to have her record
expunged. The charge dated June 2, 2003 should have had the date June 2, 2006. The
2006 date is currently in the process of being expunged.

Compliance Hearing for Michael Breaux, LMSW

Mr. Breaux requested a Compliance Hearing to appeal the board'’s decision to deny his
LCSW application on April 29, 2011. His application was denied because he did not
indicate on his application that he had any state or federal charges. However, his
criminal background check documented charges. Mr. Breaux testified that he was
arrested in 1993 and charged with peeping tom. The DA declined to prosecute. Mr.
Breaux stated that because the DA did not follow through with the case, he believed
that it would not be a part of his record. He further stated that this has not been an issue
with his employers, and has had to have a criminal background check completed to
coach little league football. He stated that his life has changed since he was in college.
He is now married with three children and heads the Children’s Ministry at his church.

Compliance Hearing for Sarah Coker, MSW

Ms. Coker requested a Compliance Hearing to appeal the board’s decision to her
application for the LMSW on April 29, 2011. Her application was denied because of her
affirmative answers on her application relative to having been charged with violation of
any state or federal, civil or criminal law and have been a participant in an alcohol or
drug treatment or rehabilitation program. Ms. Coker testified that she completed an 8
hour class in Boca Raton, and completed a misdemeanor intervention program. She
received four months probation with monthly UA’s. Because of her compliance, the
charges were dismissed. Ms. Coker did present the board with evidence that she
completed the above mentioned requirements.

CORRESPONDENCE

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to allow Katherine Guidry, LCSW, to complete all 20 hours of
continuing education via distance learning. Ms. Guidry submitted a request along with
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medical documentation supporting her request to complete her hour via distance
learning. The first 20 hours must be submitted to the board office on or before
December 31, 2011. The remaining 20 hours are to be completed on or before June 30,
2012.

Members of the board reviewed correspondence submitted by Shameka Williams,
LMSW. Ms. Willlams described a situation where she wants to nominate a client's
brother for a local television stations “Hand It On” series. Members of the board advised
Ms. Williams that the client should be informed of the proposal. If the client agrees to
the nomination, the nomination should be submitted by Ms. Williams" employing agency.

Members of the board reviewed correspondence submitted by Constance Konikoff,
LCSW. Ms. Konikoff presented the board with a situation where a psychiatrist asked
Ms. Konikoff if the LABSWE supports social workers making medicine
recommendations to the medical doctors as to which medicine to prescribe to their
mutual patient. Members of the board agreed that this is outside of the scope of practice
of a social worker. Ms. Konikoff was referred to 2703(15)(b), of the Louisiana Social
Work Practice Act.

Members of the board reviewed correspondence submitted by Renee Mainous, LCSW.
Ms. Mainous asked if private practitioners in the state of Louisiana can administer
certain psychological tests once they have been certified to do so. Ms. Mainous was
advised that the Louisiana Social Work Practice Act prohibits a social worker to
administer or interpret psychological tests. Ms. Mainous was referred to 2703(15)(b), of
the Louisiana Social Work Practice Act.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Michael Hickerson and unanimously
carried, to allow Lynne Robinson, LCSW, to complete all of her continuing education
hours via distance learning. These hours must be completed on or before June 30,
2011. Ms. Robinson submitted a request along with medical documentation supporting
her request to complete her hours via distance learning.

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to allow Susan McCormick, LCSW, to complete all of her continuing education
hours via distance learning. These hours must be completed on or before June 30.
2011. Ms. McCormick submitted a request along with medical documentation
supporting her request to complete her hours via distance learning.

Members of the board reviewed correspondence submitted by Kathleen Gordon,
MSW. Ms. Gordon requested the board to remove her previous disciplinary action from
the Board website. Ms. Gordon was advised that there is no expungement process in
administrative law. Her disciplinary record will remain on the website.

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to grant Patrice Hammond, MSW, an extension to complete all of her
continuing education hours. Ms. Hammond must submit verification that she has



completed the continuing education requirements to the board office on or before
December 31, 2011. Ms. Hammond submitted a request along with medical
documentation supporting her request to be granted an extension.

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to allow Isabel Christodoulou, LCSW, to use the workshop “LCSW
Supervisor's Training Conference” sponsored by the Mississippi Board of Social
Workers, toward the workshop requirement for the BACS.

Members of the board reviewed correspondence submitted by Megan Thiel, LCSW.
Ms. Thiel presented the board with a situation where she is concerned about client
records within the school system. Ms. Thiel was advised that the school owns the
records; therefore, this is an agency issue. The Louisiana Social Work Practice Act and
the Rules, Standards and Procedures do not address this issue.

BOARD/STAFF ISSUES

Schedule Public Hearing Regarding Proposed Rules Changes

Members of the board agreed to hold the Public Hearing on June 30, 2011, from 4:00
p.m. to 6:00 p.m., at the LABSWE office located at 18550 Highland Road, Suite B,
Baton Rouge, LA 70809.

Election of Officers
Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to nominate John McBride as chairman of the board.

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to nominate Naaman Stewart as vice chairman of the board.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to nominate Michae! Hickerson as Secretary-Treasurer for the board.

ASWB Spring Education Meeting

Emily Efferson, Board Administrator, presented the board with a brief overview of the
ASWB Spring Education Meeting. John McBride, LCSW and Michael Hickerson, RSW,
also attended the meeting.

Public Education
Michael Hickerson agreed to chair a committee for the public education project. Mr.
Hickerson will present the board with a report at the July 15, 2011, board meeting.

CLEAR Annual Conference
Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to approve two board members to attend the CLEAR Annual Conference.

CLEAR Annual Renewal



Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously
carried, to approve the CLEAR Annual Renewal fee of $240.00.



FARB Annual Conference

Motion was made by Michael Hickerson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to send Emalie Boyce, AAG, to the FARB Annual Attorney Certification
conference.

ASWB- Bylaws and Resoultions Committee

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Michael Hickerson and unanimously
carried, to grant John McBride an excused absence for the July 15, 2011, board
meeting. The ASWB Bylaws and Resolutions Committee are holding a meeting July 15,
2011. Mr. McBride is currently serving as a committee member.

NASW — LA Chapter Annual Conference for 2012
Motion was made by Hope Himel- Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to sponsor an exhibit table for the 2012 conference.

Board Orientation Workshop Overview

Regina Breaux, Administrative Assistant, and Penny Ramsdell, PhD, LCSW-BACS,
presented the “Orientation for Board Approved Clinical Supervisors” on Friday, May 21,
2011. The workshop received favorable evaluations.

Security Update

Emily Efferson, Administrator, notified the board the security door has been ordered.
Members of the board directed Ms. Efferson to contact the building owner to request
that the security project be completed as soon as possible.

NASW-LA 2011 Annual Conference Evaluation Results

Members of the board reviewed the evaluations submitted by the NASW for the ethics
workshop that was presented at their conference. The workshop received favorable
evaluations.

Recommended language to add to Consent Agreement and Orders involving [PP
Members of the board reviewed the recommended language submitted by George
Papale to incorporate into the Consent Agreement and Orders when the IPP is involved.
Board members revised the language and approved incorporating into IPP-related
Consent Agreement and Orders.

IPP Committee Report
Evelyn Jenkins gave the board a brief overview of the IPP Committee’s first meeting.
Minutes of the meeting were provided to the board members for their review.

Request to present ethics workshop at “Together We Can” Conference
Members of the board agreed to table this discussion until the July 15, 2011, board
meeting.



CONSENT AGREEMENT AND ORDERS

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Naaman Stewart and unanimously
carried, to lift the suspension of Nicole Gillum’s Certified Social Worker credential. Ms.
Gillum submitted evidence that she has completed the terms of her Consent Agreement
and Order.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Naaman Stewart and unanimously
carried, to lift the suspension of Angela Randle’s Registered Social Worker credential.
Ms. Randle submitted evidence that she has completed the terms of her Consent
Agreement and Order.

Executive Session
Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to go in to Executive Session at 7:09 p.m. for the following reasons:

to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health
of a person, provided that such person is notified in writing at least twenty-four
hours before the meeting,

and for investigative proceedings regarding allegations of misconduct.

Votes for going in to Executive Session: John McBride yes; Evelyn Jenkins, yes; Hope
Himel-Benson, yes; Michael Hickerson, yes, Lisa Lipsey, yes, and Naaman Stewart,
yes.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to come out of Executive Session at 9:55 p.m. to make the following motions:
Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to issue Derek Dauphin, MSW, a non-disciplinary Consent Agreement and
Order for working without a credential. Upon signing the Consent Agreement and Order,
Mr. Dauphin will be issued Registered Social Worker registration.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to grant Ursula Chew Registered Social Worker registration.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to grant Michael Breaux, LMSW, approval to take the ASWB Clinical level
examination.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to grant Sarah Coker, MSW, Certified Social Worker credential and approval to
take the ASWB Masters level examination.
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New Complaints

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to accept Complaint #2011-106, for investigation of possible violations of Rule
109A(1), 109C, 119A, 119B, 119C, and La. R.S. 2709, 2720A(1),(2).

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to accept Complaint #2011-109, for investigation of possible violations of Rule
113B(1),(3), 115A, and La. R.S. 2717A(7).

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-111 to submit a
written response to the allegations.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-112 to submit a
written response to the allegations and possible violations of La. R.S. 37:2717A(10),
(11),(12).

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and unanimously
carried, to accept Complaint #2011-113, for possible violations of Rule 111A, 111G(1),
111G(5) and La. R.S. 2717A(7),(11).

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and unanimously
carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-115 to submit a written
response to the allegations and possible violations of Rule 107B and 111G(5).

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and unanimously
carried, to accept Complaint #2011-118, for investigation of possible violations of Rule
109C, 119D, 303A, and La. R.S. 2709.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to dismiss Complaint #2011-119, for failure to rise to a level of a
violation of the Louisiana Social Work Practice Act or Rules, Standards and Procedures.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to accept Complaint #2011-120, for investigation of possible
violation of Rule 1178A and La. R.S. 2717A(10),(12).

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-121 to submit a
written response to the allegations and possible violations of Rule 107B, 121B and La.
R.S. 37:2717A(7),(10).

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Compiaint #2011-122 to submit a
written response to the allegations and possible violations of Rule 111G(2),(3).
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Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-123 to submit a
written response to the allegations.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to request the respondent of Complaint #2011-12 to submit a
written response to the allegations.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to submit a letter to the editor and press release to redact that the
person mentioned in Complaint #2011-125 is a social worker.

Renewal Applications

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to approve the renewal application submitted by John Allemand,
LCSW-BACS.

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried to suspend the meeting until 8:30 a.m.



Louisiana State Board of Social Work Examiners
June 11, 2011

John McBride, LCSW, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m., Saturday,
June 11, 2011, in the Conference Room at the Board office located at 18550 Highland
Road, Suite B, Baton Rouge, Louisiana. Emily Efferson, Administrator, was present for
the entire meeting.

Hope Himel-Benson, LCSW, conducted roll call. Board members present included
Evelyn Jenkins, LCSW, John McBride, LCSW, Hope Himel-Benson, LCSW, and Lisa
Lipsey, LCSW. Michael Hickerson, RSW, and Naaman Stewart, LMSW, were absent.

Executive Session

Motion was made by Evelyn Jenkins, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and
unanimously carried, to go in to Executive Session at 8:30 a.m. for the following
reasons:

to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health
of a person, provided that such person is notified in writing at least twenty-four
hours before the meeting,

and for investigative proceedings regarding allegations of misconduct.

Votes for going in to Executive Session: John McBride yes; Evelyn Jenkins, yes; Hope
Himel-Benson, yes; and Lisa Lipsey, yes.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to come out of Executive Session at 10:20 a.m. to make the following motions:

New Applications

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to deny the Registered Social Worker application for Melvin Davis. Mr. Davis
has been offered a Compliance Hearing.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to deny the Registered Social Worker application for Shane Dotson. Ms.
Dotson has been offered a Compliance Hearing.

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Hope Himel-Benson and unanimously
carried, to offer Bernice Taylor, MSW a Consent Agreement and Order for working
without a credential. Once Ms. Taylor signs the agreement, she will be issued the CSW
and approval to take the ASWB Masters level examination.

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to grant the following applicants registration as a Registered
Social Worker:



Anderson, Jennifer
Davis, Connie

Eid, Kimberly
Flores, Mona Lisa
Gray-Mackey, Carol
Lockwood, Shantell
Phenix, Shadonna
Reneau, Shanitia
Taylor, Yvette

Calliahan, Shanetha
Dunn, Stephanie

Flach, Kristin

Gaspard, Teidra

Kurt, Kerry

Mitchell, Monique
Price, Dana

Singleton, Alexisandrea

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Lisa Lipsey and unanimously
carried, to approve the following applicants for Certified Social Worker certification and
to grant approval for the applicants to sit for the ASWB Masters examination for
licensing as a Licensed Master Social Worker:

Adams, Evelyn
Alexander, Shala
Berry, Shannon
Bellott, Natalie
Breland, Mallory
Brewer, Ronnika
Campbell, Ashley
Chamblee, Breanna
Coleman, Lauren
Davis, Amanda
Dearborne-Bynog, Georena
Downing, Courtney
Fletchinger, Elizabeth
Fultz, Jessica

Hunt, Ellis

King, Susie

Lewis, Meaquell
Lewis, Shanella
Marrs, Kristin
Matevich, Jordan
Mitchell, Monigue
Morgado, Alison
Orlando, Ashley
Pierce, Craig, Jr.
Rabalais, Megan
Ramsey, Shenetha
Robertson, Jennifer
Schiavoni, Brianna
Specks, Christian
Stansbury, Karen

Adams, Janea
Barrera, Nabila
Brown, Keith
Bennett, Heidi
Brewer, Jonna
Cabello, Nicole
Carey, Alexia

Clay, Natasha
Collier, Jerwanna
Davis, Marquita
DeRosa, Sara
Dunbar, Latonia
Freeney-Wright, Rozina
Gonzales, Milena
Jones, Ashley
Leiva, Teri

Little, Kristina
McDaniel, Rebecca
Matevich, Santanna
Miller, Alison
Moran, Molly
Muggivan, Sean
Qurso, Sarah
Quillin, Jennifer
Raby, Kristen
Richards, Jacqueline
Robertson, Michelle
Smith, Contrissa
Spooner, Brittney
Strain, Michael
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Taylor, Jessica Thompson, Gina
Thompson-Borne, Pilar Tremie, Melissa
Vallot, Kyla Wallick, Stacy
Walsh, Colleen Watson, Angelisa
Wiggins, Carrie Zachery, Tiffany

Motion was made by Hope Himel-Benson, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and
unanimously carried, to approve the following applicants to sit for the ASWB Clinical
exam for licensing as a Licensed Clinical Social Worker:

Adorno, Alden Clark, Michael
Danzell-Petteway, D. DeGruy, Asiyah
dePrado, Jessica Dorion, Jennifer
Henderson, Portia Hill, Kendrick
Jarreau, Heather Keenze, Lacy
Klingman, Brandy McCarley, Sarah
Poynter, Katie Rizzuto, Jessica
Smith, Shawn West, Tierra

Zenon, Vanice

Motion was made by Lisa Lipsey, seconded by Evelyn Jenkins and unanimously

carried, to adjourn the meeting at 10:40 a.m.
/
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Chairperson Secretary-Treasurer




